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Preparation of a Depth Schedule on Data Science by Colon Classification, Edition 7
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Abstract :- Preparation of a Depth version is required when a micro subject has emerged as a
popular and important subject of study. The subject Data Science is such a subject under
consideration for preparation of a Depth Schedule. The Colon Classification, edition 7 of
Ranganathan is a suitable classification scheme to classify the above mentioned subject
thoroughly because of the inbuilt flexibility of Colon Classification, edition 7. Through this
article an attempt has been made to prepare a Depth Schedule as far as possible.
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Introduction:- Depth Schedule is such a Classification schedule of micro subject constructed
maintaining the canon of classification, postulates of classification, principle of facet sequence
and isolate sequence in an array. The Colon Classification, edition 7 provides a small schedule
of basic classes. The isolates going with each facet in different basic classes are given. In
addition, the common isolates are also listed. Hence the class numbers are not enumerated
but have to be constructed. The indicator digits serve as nuts and bolts. The newest term is
“Data Science” which became popular after 2010. It refers to professionals who know
contemporary algorithms and methods for data analysis as well as Classical Statistics and can
implement gathering, analyses, reporting and storage of “Big Data” using current technologies
such as Artificial Intelligence.

Objective:- The objective of this paper is to prepare a Depth Schedule on the subject Data
Science as this subject has been emerged as an important subject.

Methodology:- This paper has been prepared based upon the consultation of the subject Data
Science and Colon Classification, edition 7. Many literatures have been consulted for this
purpose to derive the actual terminologies related to Data Science. The subject may belong to
Mathematics or Computer Science. Since there is no basic subject on Computer Science so the
subject Cybernetics under the basic subject Mathematics has been chosen for this purpose.

Depth Schedule:-

B Mathematics
BV Cybernetics
Schedule of (1P1)
Factor isolates

0z By Factor
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2 Information Transmission

211 Big Data Cloud Platform

212 Power of Cluster of Computers
213 Evolution of Cluster Computing
2131 Hadoop

2132 Spark

214  Cloud Environment

2141 Open Account and creation of a Cluster
2142 R Notebook

2143 Markdown Cells

215 Leverage Spark using R Notebook
216  Databases and SQL

2161 Databases, Table and View

2162 Basic SQL Statements

2163 Advanced Topics in Databases

5 Control System

51 Data Pre- Processing

511 Data Cleaning

512 Missing Values

513 Input Missing values with median/mode
514 K- nearest neighbors

515 Bagging Tree

52  Centering and Scaling

53 Resolve Skewness

54 Resolve Outliers

55 Co linearity



56

57

58

581

582

81

811

812

8121

8122

82

821

822

8221

8222

8223

8224

83

831

8311

8312

84

85

851

852

Sparse Variables
Re- encode Dummy Variables
Data Wrangling
Summarize Data
Tidy and Reshape Data
Model
Model Tuning Strategy
Variance—Bias Trade off
Data Splitting and Re sampling
Data Splitting
Re sampling
Measuring Performance
Regression Model Performance
Classification Model Performance
Confusion Matrix
Kappa Statistics
ROC
Gain and Lift Charts
Regression Models
Ordinary Least Square
The Magic P- Value
Diagnostics for Linear Regression
Principal Component Regression and Partial Least Square
Regularization Methods
Ridge Regression

LASSO



853

854

855

86

861

862

863

864

8641

8642

865

866

87

871

872

873

88

881

882

8821

8822

8823

8824

8825

8826

8827

Variable selection property of LASSO
Elastic Net
Penalized Generalized Linear Model
Tree- Based Methods
Tree Basics
Splitting Criteria
Tree Pruning
Regression and Decision Tree Basic
Regression Tree
Decision Tree
Bagging Tree
Random Forest
Gradient Boosted Machine
Adaptive Boosting
Stochastic Gradient Boosting
Boosting as Additive Model
Deep Learning
Projection Pursuit Regression
Feed Forward Neural Network
Logistic Regression as Neural Network
Stochastic Gradient Descent
Deep Neural Network
Activation Function
Optimization
Deal with over fitting

Image Recognition using FFNN



883 Convolution Neural Network
8831  Convolution Layer

8832  Padding Layer

8833  Pooling Layer

8834  Convolution Over Volume
8835 Image Recognition using CNN
884 Recurrent Neural Network
8841  RNN Model

8842  Word Embedding

8843 Long Short Term Memory
8844  Sentiment Analysis using RNN

This is the end of the Depth Schedule on Data Science.
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