University of Nebraska - Lincoln

DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln

Library Philosophy and Practice (e-journal)

Libraries at University of Nebraska-Lincoln

December 2023

Preparation of a Depth Schedule on Data Science by Colon Classification, Edition 7

Partha Chattopadhyay, Librarian Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum, chattopadhyaypartha224@gmail.com

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/libphilprac



Part of the Scholarly Communication Commons

Chattopadhyay,, Partha Librarian, "Preparation of a Depth Schedule on Data Science by Colon Classification, Edition 7" (2023). Library Philosophy and Practice (e-journal). 7997. https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/libphilprac/7997

Preparation of a Depth Schedule on Data Science by Colon Classification, Edition 7

Partha Chattopadhyay, Librarian, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum, West Bengal 731220

Email id :- chattopadhyaypartha224@gmail.com

Abstract :- Preparation of a Depth version is required when a micro subject has emerged as a popular and important subject of study. The subject Data Science is such a subject under consideration for preparation of a Depth Schedule. The Colon Classification, edition 7 of Ranganathan is a suitable classification scheme to classify the above mentioned subject thoroughly because of the inbuilt flexibility of Colon Classification, edition 7. Through this article an attempt has been made to prepare a Depth Schedule as far as possible.

Keywords:- Depth Schedule, Colon Classification, Data Science, Cybernetics

Introduction:- Depth Schedule is such a Classification schedule of micro subject constructed maintaining the canon of classification, postulates of classification, principle of facet sequence and isolate sequence in an array. The Colon Classification, edition 7 provides a small schedule of basic classes. The isolates going with each facet in different basic classes are given. In addition, the common isolates are also listed. Hence the class numbers are not enumerated but have to be constructed. The indicator digits serve as nuts and bolts. The newest term is "Data Science" which became popular after 2010. It refers to professionals who know contemporary algorithms and methods for data analysis as well as Classical Statistics and can implement gathering, analyses, reporting and storage of "Big Data" using current technologies such as Artificial Intelligence.

Objective:- The objective of this paper is to prepare a Depth Schedule on the subject Data Science as this subject has been emerged as an important subject.

Methodology:- This paper has been prepared based upon the consultation of the subject Data Science and Colon Classification, edition 7. Many literatures have been consulted for this purpose to derive the actual terminologies related to Data Science. The subject may belong to Mathematics or Computer Science. Since there is no basic subject on Computer Science so the subject Cybernetics under the basic subject Mathematics has been chosen for this purpose.

Depth Schedule:-

B Mathematics

BV Cybernetics

Schedule of (1P1)

Factor isolates

OZ By Factor

2	Information Transmission
211	Big Data Cloud Platform
212	Power of Cluster of Computers
213	Evolution of Cluster Computing
2131	Hadoop
2132	Spark
214	Cloud Environment
2141	Open Account and creation of a Cluster
2142	R Notebook
2143	Markdown Cells
215	Leverage Spark using R Notebook
216	Databases and SQL
2161	Databases, Table and View
2162	Basic SQL Statements
2163	Advanced Topics in Databases
5	Control System
51	Data Pre- Processing
511	Data Cleaning
512	Missing Values
513	Input Missing values with median/mode
514	K – nearest neighbors
515	Bagging Tree
52	Centering and Scaling
53	Resolve Skewness
54	Resolve Outliers
55	Co linearity

56	Sparse Variables
57	Re- encode Dummy Variables
58	Data Wrangling
581	Summarize Data
582	Tidy and Reshape Data
8	Model
81	Model Tuning Strategy
811	Variance—Bias Trade off
812	Data Splitting and Re sampling
8121	Data Splitting
8122	Re sampling
82	Measuring Performance
821	Regression Model Performance
822	Classification Model Performance
8221	Confusion Matrix
8222	Kappa Statistics
8223	ROC
8224	Gain and Lift Charts
83	Regression Models
831	Ordinary Least Square
8311	The Magic P- Value
8312	Diagnostics for Linear Regression
84	Principal Component Regression and Partial Least Square
85	Regularization Methods
851	Ridge Regression
852	LASSO

853	Variable selection property of LASSO
854	Elastic Net
855	Penalized Generalized Linear Model
86	Tree- Based Methods
861	Tree Basics
862	Splitting Criteria
863	Tree Pruning
864	Regression and Decision Tree Basic
8641	Regression Tree
8642	Decision Tree
865	Bagging Tree
866	Random Forest
87	Gradient Boosted Machine
871	Adaptive Boosting
872	Stochastic Gradient Boosting
873	Boosting as Additive Model
88	Deep Learning
881	Projection Pursuit Regression
882	Feed Forward Neural Network
8821	Logistic Regression as Neural Network
8822	Stochastic Gradient Descent
8823	Deep Neural Network
8824	Activation Function
8825	Optimization
8826	Deal with over fitting
2227	Image Recognition using FENN

883	Convolution Neural Network
8831	Convolution Layer
8832	Padding Layer
8833	Pooling Layer
8834	Convolution Over Volume
8835	Image Recognition using CNN
884	Recurrent Neural Network
8841	RNN Model
8842	Word Embedding
8843	Long Short Term Memory
8844	Sentiment Analysis using RNN

This is the end of the Depth Schedule on Data Science.

BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES:

- ❖ Batley, Sue. (2005). Classification in theory and practice. Oxford: Chandos.
- ❖ Bhattacharyya, G. Project on study of subject. *Library Science with a slant to Documentation*, 12(1),175, Paper G.
- ❖ Borman, R. (1969). An examination of the personality concept and its relevance to the colonclassification, *Journal of Librarianship*. 1(3),131-148.
- ❖ Broughton, Vanda. (2004). Essential classification. London: Facet.
- Buchanan, B. (1978). Theory of library classification. London: Clive Bingley.
- Chan, L. M. (2007). (2007). Cataloguing and classification: an introduction (3rd ed.). Lanham, MD:The Scarecrow Press.
- Chatterjee, A. (2017). Elements of information organization and dissemination. Amsterdam: Elsevier.
- ❖ Dewey, Melvil. (2003). Dewey Decimal Classification and the relative index. (22nd ed.). Edited byJoan Mitchell. N.Y: The OCLC.4v. Print.
- ❖ Documentation Research and Training Centre. Annual Seminars. 1971-1977. Papers and Proceedings.
- ❖ Encyclopaedia of Library and Information Science. (1971). New York: Marcel Dekker. V.5
- Foskett, A C. (1986). The subject approach to information (5th ed.). London: LA.
- Gopinath, M A. (1986). Construction of depth version of colon classification. New Delhi: WileyEastern.

- Gopinath, MA. (1986). Construction of depth version of colon classification: a manual. NewDelhi: Wiley Eastern.
- ❖ Kamila, Kanchan & Das, Biswajit. (2012). Monograph of Library & Information Science. Kolkata: Knowledge.
- ❖ Kamila, Kanchan & Das, Biswajit. (2012). Treatise of Library & Information Science. Kolkata:Knowledge.
- ❖ Kamila, Kanchan. (2017). Beyond the classroom: an advanced solution for NET/Set paper II & III,other competitive examinations, entrance test and interviews.
- ❖ Kamila, Kanchan. (2018). LIS treasure of knowledge for NET, SET, NVS, KVS and others:redefining paper II MCQ and paper I with explanations. Kolkata: Som.
- ❖ Kaula, P N. (1980). Canons of analytico -synthetic classification. *International Classification*, 7(3),118-125.
- ❖ Khanna, J.K. & Vashisth, K.K. (1985). Knowledge: evolution, structure and research methodology. New Delhi: Ess Ess.
- Kumar, Krishan. (2004). The theory of classification. New Delhi: Vikas.
- ❖ Machlap, F. (1962). The production and distribution of knowledge in the United States. Princeton: Princeton University.
- ❖ Mills, J. (1962). A modern outline of library classification. Bombay: Asia.
- Panigrahi, Pijush Kanti. A framework for developing depth classification schedule based onanalytico- synthetic model. P.35.

- ❖ Raghavan, K. S. (2015). The colon classification: a few considerations on its future. *Annals ofLibrary and Information Studies*,62(December),231-238.
- Raju, AAN. (1984). Decimal, universal decimal and colon classification: a study in comparison. Delhi: Ajanta.
- * Ranganathan, S R. (1964). Design of depth classification: methodology. *Library Science* with aslant to Documentation, 1 (1), Paper A.
- Ranganathan, S R. (1967). A descriptive account of the colon classification. Bombay: Asia.
- Ranganathan, S R. (1967). Colon classification (7th ed.). Revised and edited by M A Gopinath.Bangalore: Sarada Ranganathan Endowment for Library Science.
- Ranganathan, S R. (1967). Prolegomena to library classification (3rd ed.). Bombay: Asia.
- ❖ Ranganathan, S R. (1969). Colon classification, 7th ed: a purview (1971). *Library Science* with aslant to Documentation, 6(3), 193-242.
- Ranganathan, S R. (1987). Colon classification. (7th ed.). Revised and edited by M A Gopinath.Bangalore: Sarada Ranganathan Endowment.
- ❖ Sachdeva, M.S. (1980). Colon classification (2nd ed.). New Delhi: Sterling.
- Satija, M P. (2008). Book numbers: Indian and Cutter. New Delhi: Viva Books.
- Satija, M P. (2011). A guide to the theory and practice of colon classification. New Delhi: Ess Ess.
- Satija, M. P. (1986). Use of colon classification. International Classification, 13(2),88-92.
- Satija, M. P. (2004). A Dictionary of knowledge organization. Amritsar: Guru Nanak Dev University.
- Satija, M.P. (1997). Future and revision of colon classification. Knowledge Classification, 24(1), 18-25.
- ❖ Sayers, W C B. (1926). Manual of classification. London.
- ❖ Shera, J H. (1962). Sociological foundations of librarianship. Bombay: Asia.
- ❖ Toffler, Alvin. (1980). The third wave. New York: William Morrow.
- ❖ Vickery, B.C. (1960). Faceted classification: a guide to the making and use of special schemes.London: ASLIB.